
DEADLINE FOR ONLINE 
APPLICATION 
SUBMISSION

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF 
THE ORIGINAL FOREIGN INCOME 

DOCUMENTS

PUBLICATION OF 
PROVISIONAL RANKINGS

DEADLINE TO FILE FOR 
APPLICATION REVIEW

DEADLINE FOR THE 
DEMONSTRATION OF THE OFF-

SITE STUDENT CONDITION

PUBLICATION OF FINAL 
RANKINGS

23/02/2026
(12:00 PM)

23/02/2026
(12:00 PM)

10/03/2026 15/03/2026 15/03/2026 31/03/2026

DEADLINES and DATES to REMEMBER
Call for scholarship application for the 2025/2026 a.y. ONLY for students who have completed the “filter/open 

semester” NOT at Pavia University


